## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 671 of 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Bentley, Wood and Merlino

## AUTHORIZING AGREEMENTS AND MEMORANDUMS OF UNDERSTANDING WITH VARIOUS AGENCIES/DEPARTMENTS CONCERNING STOP-DWI PROGRAM FOR 2014

RESOLVED, that Warren County continue the contractual relationship, (the previous contracts and memorandums of understanding being authorized by Resolution No. 697 of 2012), with the following agencies/departments for various STOP-DWI programs and activities for the amounts indicated, for a term commencing January 1, 2014, and terminating December 31, 2014, and the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute agreements and memorandums of understanding in the form approved by the County Attorney and in the amounts set forth below:

AGENCIES/DEPARTMENTS/ ADDRESS	AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
Warren County District Attorney's Office Warren County Municipal Center 1340 State Route 9 Lake George, NY 12845	\$38,500.00
Warren County Probation Department Warren County Municipal Center 1340 State Route 9 Lake George, NY 12845	\$35,000.00
Warren County Sheriff's Office 1400 State Route 9 Lake George, NY 12845	\$54,660.00
City of Glens Falls Glens Falls Police Department 42 Ridge Street Glens Falls, NY 12801	\$54,660.00

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Code A.3315 470, STOP-DWI Program, Contract.

and be it further